

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: INTERSTATE ROUTE H-2, INSTALLATION OF HIGHWAY LIGHTING LEILEHUA INTERCHANGE TO WAI'AWA INTERCHANGE				DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD. DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		JACK ENDO ELECTRIC, INC.		WASA ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC.		PAUL'S ELECTRICAL SERVICE, INC.		M. SAKUMA ELECTRIC, INC.		C & C ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		HENKELS & McCOY, INC.		TED'S WIRING SERVICE, LTD.		GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO: IM-H2-1(30) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 5.90 MILE																							
ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: EWA TYPE CODE: Y030																							
DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - AUGUST 31, 1999																							
BIDS OPENED: SEPTEMBER 30, 1999																							
COMPLETION TIME: TWO HUNDRED FORTY (240) WORKING DAYS																							
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.0100	EROSION CONTROL	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 15,000.00	F.A.	\$ 15,000.00	F.A.	\$ 15,000.00	F.A.	\$ 15,000.00	F.A.	\$ 15,000.00	F.A.	\$ 15,000.00	F.A.	\$ 15,000.00	F.A.	\$ 15,000.00	F.A.	\$ 15,000.00	F.A.	\$ 15,000.00
622.0051	HIGHWAY LIGHT STANDARD CONCRETE BASE FOUNDATION (INCLUDES GROUND RODS, ROUGH-IN CONDUIT, MOUNTING HARDWARE, REINFORCING STEEL, CONCRETE, EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL)	185	EA.	\$ 800.00	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 227,920.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 921.00	\$ 170,385.00	\$ 754.00	\$ 139,490.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 198,875.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 175,750.00
622.0052	HIGHWAY LIGHT STANDARD CONCRETE BASE AT RETAINING WALL (INCLUDES ROUGH-IN CONDUIT, MOUNTING HARDWARE, REINFORCING STEEL, CONCRETE, EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL)	41	EA.	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 266,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 151,700.00	\$ 8,267.00	\$ 338,947.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 225,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 184,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 102,500.00	\$ 10,207.00	\$ 418,487.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 54,940.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 340,300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 615,000.00
622.0053	HIGHWAY LIGHT STANDARD CONCRETE BASE AT BRIDGE STRUCTURE (INCLUDES ROUGH-IN CONDUIT, MOUNTING HARDWARE, REINFORCING STEEL, CONCRETE, AND DEMOLITION)	16	EA.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 8,882.00	\$ 142,112.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 8,334.00	\$ 133,344.00	\$ 1,282.00	\$ 20,512.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 296,000.00
622.0054	HIGHWAY LIGHT STANDARD USING EXISTING CONCRETE BASE FOUNDATION (INCLUDES DISCONNECTING AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING STEEL LIGHT STANDARD, NEW WIRING TO BE CONNECTED TO EXISTING)	4	EA.	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,119.00	\$ 4,476.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ - 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,101.00	\$ 8,404.00	\$ 551.00	\$ 2,204.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
622.0055	HIGHWAY LIGHT STANDARD CONCRETE BASE FOUNDATION TO REPLACE EXISTING CONCRETE BASE (INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE BASE, NEW CONCRETE BASE, GROUND RODS, ROUGH-IN CONDUIT, MOUNTING HARDWARE, REINFORCING STEEL, CONCRETE, EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL)	52	EA.	\$ 800.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 33,540.00	\$ 1,329.00	\$ 69,108.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 2,396.00	\$ 124,592.00	\$ 1,214.00	\$ 63,128.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 187,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 65,000.00
622.0061	HIGHWAY LIGHT STANDARD 40' POLE, 12' TRUSS ARM BRACKET, 250 WATT HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LUMINAIRE, TRANSFORMER BASE, I.D. TAG, FUSES, WIRING AND GROUT	212	EA.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 530,000.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 418,700.00	\$ 1,791.00	\$ 379,692.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 487,600.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 417,640.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 636,000.00	\$ 2,101.00	\$ 445,412.00	\$ 2,049.00	\$ 434,388.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 487,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 424,000.00
622.0062	HIGHWAY LIGHT STANDARD MODIFIED POLE, 12' TRUSS ARM BRACKET, 250 WATT HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LUMINAIRE, TRANSFORMER BASE, I.D. TAG, FUSES, WIRING AND GROUT	26	EA.	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 80,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 1,791.00	\$ 46,566.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 59,800.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 50,960.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 2,431.00	\$ 63,206.00	\$ 434.00	\$ 11,284.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 59,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 57,200.00
622.0063	HIGHWAY LIGHT STANDARD - 40' POLE, 8' TRUSS ARM BRACKET, 250 WATT HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LUMINAIRE, TRANSFORMER BASE, I.D. TAG, FUSES, WIRING AND GROUT	60	EA.	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 1,957.00	\$ 117,420.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 2,396.00	\$ 143,760.00	\$ 526.00	\$ 31,560.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 120,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: INTERSTATE ROUTE H-2, INSTALLATION OF HIGHWAY LIGHTING LEILEHUA INTERCHANGE TO WAIAWA INTERCHANGE				DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD. DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		JACK ENDO ELECTRIC, INC.		WASA ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC.		PAUL'S ELECTRICAL SERVICE, INC.		M. SAKUMA ELECTRIC, INC.		C & C ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		HENKELS & MCCOY, INC.		TED'S WIRING SERVICE, LTD.		GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO: IM-H2-1(30) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 5.90 MILE																							
ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: EWA TYPE CODE: Y030																							
DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - AUGUST 31, 1999																							
BIDS OPENED: SEPTEMBER 30, 1999																							
COMPLETION TIME: TWO HUNDRED FORTY (240) WORKING DAYS																							
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
622.0065	HIGHWAY SIGN LIGHTING ON EXISTING SIGN STRUCTURE AT STATION 376+00 (INCLUDES 5-175 WATT METAL HALIDE LUMINAIRES, BALLASTS, RSC/PVC COATED CONDUIT, JUNCTION BOXES, FUSES, WIRING, STEEL FRAMING AND MOUNTING HARDWARE) (1 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	L.S.	\$ 12,000.00	L.S.	\$ 15,428.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	L.S.	\$ 5,421.00	L.S.	\$ 4,248.00	L.S.	\$ 12,600.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00
622.0066	HIGHWAY SIGN LIGHTING ON EXISTING SIGN STRUCTURE AT STATION 415+45 (INCLUDES 5-175 WATT METAL HALIDE LUMINAIRES, BALLASTS, RSC/PVC COATED CONDUIT, JUNCTION BOXES, FUSES, WIRING, STEEL FRAMING AND MOUNTING HARDWARE) (1 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	L.S.	\$ 12,000.00	L.S.	\$ 15,428.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	L.S.	\$ 5,421.00	L.S.	\$ 4,248.00	L.S.	\$ 12,600.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00
622.039	1-2" PVC CONDUIT DIRECT BURIED, SCHEDULE 80 (INCLUDES EXCAVATION, SUBBASE, BACKFILL, COMPACTION AND CONDUIT) FOR HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM (10,000 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 160,000.00	L.S.	\$ 155,400.00	L.S.	\$ 166,328.00	L.S.	\$ 380,000.00	L.S.	\$ 300,000.00	L.S.	\$ 200,000.00	L.S.	\$ 269,684.00	L.S.	\$ 268,444.00	L.S.	\$ 735,000.00	L.S.	\$ 200,000.00
622.040	2-2" PVC CONDUIT DIRECT BURIED, SCHEDULE 80 (INCLUDES EXCAVATION, SUBBASE, BACKFILL, COMPACTION AND CONDUIT) FOR HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM (23,000 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 460,000.00	L.S.	\$ 415,000.00	L.S.	\$ 366,063.00	L.S.	\$ 897,000.00	L.S.	\$ 736,000.00	L.S.	\$ 506,000.00	L.S.	\$ 612,874.00	L.S.	\$ 1,059,367.00	L.S.	\$ 1,115,000.00	L.S.	\$ 575,000.00
622.041	3-2" PVC CONDUIT DIRECT BURIED, SCHEDULE 80 (INCLUDES EXCAVATION, SUBBASE, BACKFILL, COMPACTION AND CONDUIT) FOR HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM (15,000 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 250,000.00	L.S.	\$ 293,000.00	L.S.	\$ 234,755.00	L.S.	\$ 600,000.00	L.S.	\$ 510,000.00	L.S.	\$ 360,000.00	L.S.	\$ 297,866.00	L.S.	\$ 979,195.00	L.S.	\$ 732,000.00	L.S.	\$ 450,000.00
622.5031	1-2" RSC/PVC COATED CONDUIT, EXPOSED ON CONCRETE STRUCTURE (INCLUDES CONDUIT STRAPS, EXPANSION COUPLINGS, FITTINGS AND CONDUIT) FOR HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM (4,200 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 22,000.00	L.S.	\$ 66,000.00	L.S.	\$ 62,415.00	L.S.	\$ 50,400.00	L.S.	\$ 58,800.00	L.S.	\$ 126,000.00	L.S.	\$ 121,747.00	L.S.	\$ 1119,985.00	L.S.	\$ 121,000.00	L.S.	\$ 63,000.00
622.5032	2-2" RSC/PVC COATED CONDUIT, EXPOSED ON CONCRETE STRUCTURE (INCLUDES CONDUIT STRAPS, EXPANSION COUPLINGS, FITTINGS AND CONDUIT) FOR HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM (7,500 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 75,000.00	L.S.	\$ 241,000.00	L.S.	\$ 321,765.00	L.S.	\$ 165,000.00	L.S.	\$ 150,000.00	L.S.	\$ 450,000.00	L.S.	\$ 438,608.00	L.S.	\$ 4228,516.00	L.S.	\$ 467,000.00	L.S.	\$ 150,000.00
622.5033	3-2" RSC/PVC COATED CONDUIT, EXPOSED ON CONCRETE STRUCTURE (INCLUDES CONDUIT STRAPS, EXPANSION COUPLINGS, FITTINGS AND CONDUIT) FOR HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM (2,400 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 55,000.00	L.S.	\$ 118,000.00	L.S.	\$ 128,836.00	L.S.	\$ 76,800.00	L.S.	\$ 60,000.00	L.S.	\$ 216,000.00	L.S.	\$ 269,132.00	L.S.	\$ 190,062.00	L.S.	\$ 218,000.00	L.S.	\$ 60,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: INTERSTATE ROUTE H-2, INSTALLATION OF HIGHWAY LIGHTING LEILEHUA INTERCHANGE TO WAI'AWA INTERCHANGE				DILLINGER CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD. DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		JACK ENDO ELECTRIC, INC.		WASA ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC.		PAUL'S ELECTRICAL SERVICE, INC.		M. SAKUMA ELECTRIC, INC.		C & C ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		HENKELS & McCOY, INC.		TED'S WIRING SERVICE, LTD.		GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO: IM-H2-1(30) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 5.90 MILE																							
ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: EWA TYPE CODE: Y030																							
DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - AUGUST 31, 1999																							
BIDS OPENED: SEPTEMBER 30, 1999																							
COMPLETION TIME: TWO HUNDRED FORTY (240) WORKING DAYS																							
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
622.5034	4-2" RSC/PVC COATED CONDUIT, EXPOSED ON CONCRETE STRUCTURE (INCLUDES CONDUIT STRAPS, EXPANSION COUPLINGS, FITTINGS AND CONDUIT) FOR HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM (250 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 5,400.00	L.S.	\$ 14,100.00	L.S.	\$ 13,755.00	L.S.	\$ 10,500.00	L.S.	\$ 7,500.00	L.S.	\$ 40,000.00	L.S.	\$ 41,065.00	L.S.	\$ 11,533.00	L.S.	\$ 45,000.00	L.S.	\$ 7,500.00
622.5035	6-2" RSC/PVC COATED CONDUIT, EXPOSED ON CONCRETE STRUCTURE (INCLUDES CONDUIT STRAPS, EXPANSION COUPLINGS, FITTINGS AND CONDUIT) FOR HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM (300 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	L.S.	\$ 33,100.00	L.S.	\$ 19,701.00	L.S.	\$ 18,600.00	L.S.	\$ 12,000.00	L.S.	\$ 72,000.00	L.S.	\$ 48,743.00	L.S.	\$ 20,922.00	L.S.	\$ 80,000.00	L.S.	\$ 12,000.00
622.5036	1-2" PVC CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED, SCHEDULE 40 (INCLUDES EXCAVATION, SUBBASE, CONCRETE, BACKFILL, COMPACTION, AND CONDUIT) FOR HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM (150 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	L.S.	\$ 17,615.00	L.S.	\$ 6,300.00	L.S.	\$ 5,250.00	L.S.	\$ 5,250.00	L.S.	\$ 28,398.00	L.S.	\$ 6,828.00	L.S.	\$ 29,000.00	L.S.	\$ 4,500.00
622.5037	2-2" PVC CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED, SCHEDULE 40 (INCLUDES EXCAVATION, SUBBASE, CONCRETE, BACKFILL, COMPACTION, AND CONDUIT) FOR HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM (800 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 22,000.00	L.S.	\$ 59,000.00	L.S.	\$ 99,011.00	L.S.	\$ 35,200.00	L.S.	\$ 29,600.00	L.S.	\$ 28,800.00	L.S.	\$ 68,930.00	L.S.	\$ 52,256.00	L.S.	\$ 14,700.00	L.S.	\$ 28,000.00
622.5038	3-2" PVC CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED, SCHEDULE 40 (INCLUDES EXCAVATION, SUBBASE, CONCRETE, BACKFILL, COMPACTION, AND CONDUIT) FOR HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM (600 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 16,000.00	L.S.	\$ 45,500.00	L.S.	\$ 67,685.00	L.S.	\$ 27,600.00	L.S.	\$ 23,400.00	L.S.	\$ 22,200.00	L.S.	\$ 67,015.00	L.S.	\$ 51,994.00	L.S.	\$ 99,000.00	L.S.	\$ 24,000.00
622.5039	4-2" PVC CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED, SCHEDULE 40 (INCLUDES EXCAVATION, SUBBASE, CONCRETE, BACKFILL, COMPACTION, AND CONDUIT) FOR HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM (100 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 450,000.00	L.S.	\$ 8,500.00	L.S.	\$ 10,845.00	L.S.	\$ 4,800.00	L.S.	\$ 4,100.00	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00	L.S.	\$ 18,229.00	L.S.	\$ 9,000.00	L.S.	\$ 13,000.00	L.S.	\$ 4,500.00
622.5040	8-2" PVC CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED, SCHEDULE 40 (INCLUDES EXCAVATION, SUBBASE, CONCRETE, BACKFILL, COMPACTION, AND CONDUIT) FOR HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM (200 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 4,500.00	L.S.	\$ 20,130.00	L.S.	\$ 21,690.00	L.S.	\$ 11,600.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	L.S.	\$ 12,000.00	L.S.	\$ 34,982.00	L.S.	\$ 26,655.00	L.S.	\$ 59,000.00	L.S.	\$ 11,000.00
622.5041	1-4" PVC CONDUIT, DIRECT BURIED, SCHEDULE 80 (INCLUDES EXCAVATION, SUBBASE, BACKFILL, COMPACTION, AND CONDUIT) FOR HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM (24,100 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 32,000.00	L.S.	\$ 490,000.00	L.S.	\$ 350,445.00	L.S.	\$ 385,600.00	L.S.	\$ 915,800.00	L.S.	\$ 602,500.00	L.S.	\$ 520,180.00	L.S.	\$ 972,191.00	L.S.	\$ 33,800.00	L.S.	\$ 602,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: INTERSTATE ROUTE H-2, INSTALLATION OF HIGHWAY LIGHTING LEILEHUA INTERCHANGE TO WAIAWA INTERCHANGE PROJECT NO: IM-H2-1(30) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 5.90 MILE ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: EWA TYPE CODE: Y030 DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - AUGUST 31, 1999 BIDS OPENED: SEPTEMBER 30, 1999 COMPLETION TIME: TWO HUNDRED FORTY (240) WORKING DAYS				DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD. DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		JACK ENDO ELECTRIC, INC.		WASA ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC.		PAUL'S ELECTRICAL SERVICE, INC.		M. SAKUMA ELECTRIC, INC.		C & C ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		HENKELS & McCOY, INC.		TED'S WIRING SERVICE, LTD.		GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
622.5042	1-4" PVC CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED, SCHEDULE 40 (INCLUDES EXCAVATION, SUBBASE, CONCRETE, BACKFILL, COMPACTION, AND CONDUIT) FOR HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM (900 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	L.S.	\$ 81,000.00	L.S.	\$ 114,546.00	L.S.	\$ 19,800.00	L.S.	\$ 34,200.00	L.S.	\$ 36,000.00	L.S.	\$ 73,838.00	L.S.	\$ 31,415.00	L.S.	\$ 99,000.00	L.S.	\$ 27,000.00
622.5043	1-4" RSC/PVC COATED CONDUIT, EXPOSED ON CONCRETE STRUCTURE (INCLUDES EXCAVATION, SUBBASE, BACKFILL, COMPACTION, AND CONDUIT) FOR HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM (5,200 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 50,000.00	L.S.	\$ 216,000.00	L.S.	\$ 196,639.00	L.S.	\$ 114,400.00	L.S.	\$ 57,200.00	L.S.	\$ 364,000.00	L.S.	\$ 341,268.00	L.S.	\$ 362,875.00	L.S.	\$ 390,000.00	L.S.	\$ 104,000.00
622.5044	4-1/C NO. 1/0, XHHW AND 1 NO. 4 GROUND FEEDER CONDUCTORS INSTALLED IN CONDUIT FOR HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM (500 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	L.S.	\$ 3,700.00	L.S.	\$ 4,489.00	L.S.	\$ 3,500.00	L.S.	\$ 3,600.00	L.S.	\$ 6,000.00	L.S.	\$ 6,588.00	L.S.	\$ 4,524.00	L.S.	\$ 6,000.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00
622.5045	3-1/C NO. 2, RHW-USE AND 1 NO. 8 GROUND FEEDER CONDUCTORS INSTALLED IN CONDUIT FOR HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM (120,000 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 200,000.00	L.S.	\$ 433,000.00	L.S.	\$ 530,505.00	L.S.	\$ 480,000.00	L.S.	\$ 500,000.00	L.S.	\$ 540,000.00	L.S.	\$ 639,642.00	L.S.	\$ 553,301.00	L.S.	\$ 685,000.00	L.S.	\$ 660,000.00
622.5046	2-1/C NO. 8, RHW-USE AND 1 NO. 10 GROUND CONDUCTORS INSTALLED IN CONDUIT FOR HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM (13,000 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 12,000.00	L.S.	\$ 24,000.00	L.S.	\$ 20,778.00	L.S.	\$ 26,000.00	L.S.	\$ 34,450.00	L.S.	\$ 52,000.00	L.S.	\$ 32,726.00	L.S.	\$ 25,471.00	L.S.	\$ 37,000.00	L.S.	\$ 3,900.00
622.5047	LIGHTING CONTROL EQUIPMENT AND ENCLOSURE WITH CONCRETE PAD (INCLUDES ENCLOSURE, MOUNTING HARDWARE, PANELBOARD, LIGHTING CONTACTORS, TRANSFORMER, PHOTO-ELECTRIC CELL, CONDUITS, AND WIRING)	2	EA.	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	EA.	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 13,232.00	\$ 26,464.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 596.00	\$ 8,095.00	\$ 16,190.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
622.5048	HIGHWAY LIGHT JUNCTION BOX, NEMA 4X, STAINLESS STEEL WITH HINGED DOOR, 12"W X 16"H x 6"D	45	EA.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 580.00**	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 19,170.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,093.00	\$ 49,185.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 21,240.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 22,500.00
622.5049	COMMUNICATIONS JUNCTION BOX, NEMA 4X, STAINLESS STEEL WITH HINGED DOOR, 12"W X 16"H x 8"D	20	EA.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 610.00**	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 449.00	\$ 8,980.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,131.00	\$ 22,620.00	\$ 497.00	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00
622.5050	CONCRETE HANDHOLE, PRE-CAST, TYPE A	154	EA.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 580.00**	\$ 89,320.00	\$ 583.00	\$ 89,782.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 508.00	\$ 78,232.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 562.00	\$ 86,548.00	\$ 991.00	\$ 152,614.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 92,400.00
622.5051	CONCRETE HANDHOLE, CONNECTION TO EXISTING	100	EA.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 5.00**	\$ 500.00	\$ 583.00	\$ 58,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 1,473.00	\$ 147,300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 90,000.00

PROJECT: INTERSTATE ROUTE H-2, INSTALLATION OF HIGHWAY LIGHTING LEILEHUA INTERCHANGE TO WAIAWA INTERCHANGE PROJECT NO: 1M-H2-1(30) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 5.90 MILE ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: EWA TYPE CODE: Y030 DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - AUGUST 31, 1999 BIDS OPENED: SEPTEMBER 30, 1999 COMPLETION TIME: TWO HUNDRED FORTY (240) WORKING DAYS				DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD. DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		JACK ENDO ELECTRIC, INC.		WASA ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC.		PAUL'S ELECTRICAL SERVICE, INC.		M. SAKUMA ELECTRIC, INC.		C & C ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		HENKELS & MCCOY, INC.		TED'S WIRING SERVICE, LTD.		GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
622.5052	CONCRETE HANDHOLE, PRE-CAST, TYPE C	2	EA.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,550.00**	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 1,318.00	\$ 2,636.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
622.5053	HIGHWAY LIGHT JUNCTION BOX, NEMA 4X, STAINLESS STEEL WITH HINGED DOOR, 18"W X 18"H X 10"D	2	EA.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00**	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 303.16	\$ 606.32	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 1,371.00	\$ 2,742.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
645.0200	POLICE OFFICERS AND/OR ADDITIONAL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00
699.1000	MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 10 PERCENT OF THE SUM OF ALL ITEMS EXCLUDING THE BID PRICE OF THIS ITEM, AND FORCE ACCOUNT ITEMS	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 350,000.00	L.S.	\$ 75,000.00	L.S.	\$ 50,000.00	L.S.	\$ 40,000.00	L.S.	\$ 188,008.00	L.S.	\$ 199,000.00	L.S.	\$ 283,000.00	L.S.	\$ 314,711.00	L.S.	\$ 361,000.00	L.S.	\$ 492,010.00
a. SUM OF ALL ITEMS					\$ 4,042,800.00		\$ 4,066,630.00		\$ 4,475,899.32*		\$ 4,797,970.00		\$ 4,888,230.00		\$ 5,490,650.00		\$ 6,030,420.00*		\$ 6,723,922.00*		\$ 7,289,475.00*		\$ 5,598,460.00
b. EITHER FURNISH FOREIGN STEEL NOT TO EXCEED MINIMAL AMOUNT (INSERT 'O') OR FURNISH FOREIGN STEEL IN EXCESS OF MINIMAL AMOUNT (INSERT 25% x a)					\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00
c. AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS (a+b)					\$ 4,042,800.00		\$ 4,066,630.00		\$ 4,475,899.32*		\$ 4,797,970.00		\$ 4,888,230.00		\$ 5,490,650.00		\$ 6,030,420.00*		\$ 6,723,922.00*		\$ 7,289,475.00*		\$ 5,598,460.00
I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids opened for this project.																							
Karl Kunishige Karl Kunishige Project Manager 1/12/00 Date																							
* Corrected Figure ** The unit price was omitted. A calculated value is shown.																							